Page
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                       Integritas Battery Charger_OG Rev.1.0
Integritas™ Industrial Battery Chargers
IWC Series
ORDERING GUIDE
Page 2
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                       Integritas Battery Charger_OG Rev.1.0
Table of contents

Page 6
© 2023 OmniOn Power Inc. All rights reserved.                                       Integritas Battery Charger_OG Rev.1.0
Ordering Guide Information
Group 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Item Cabin
et
Connecti
on
Nomin
al DC
Out
AC In
Type
AC
Input
AC
Surge
DC Out
Type
Breaker
Rating
DC
Surge
Control Comm
Type
Protocol Ground
Fault
Model
Code
3 TR 125 S AC Y S 10 Y N 0 D 0
Group 1:
Cabinet
Code Description Note
3 Type I  Nominal 19 in. wide
6 Type II Nominal 23 in. wide
Group 2:
Connection Type
Code Description Note
BR Bottom Location for  input and output
connections
TR Top Location for  input and output
connections
Group 3:
Nominal DC Output
Code Description Note
024 24 V
048 48 V
125 125 V
Group 4:
AC In Type
Code Description Note
S Single
D Dual Code 6, Type II, 23 in. models only
Group 5:
AC Input
Code Description Note
AC 110/120, 230/240 VAC Single phase
L3 208 Delta  (208 - 240 VAC) Three phase
HW 480Y/277 VAC Three phase, 4-wire (L - N) + PE
H3 480 Delta  (380 - 520 VAC) Three phase, 3-wire (L - L) + PE
Group 6:
AC Surge
Code Description Note
Y AC Surge Protection Included MOV (metal-oxide varistor) type
protector
Group 7:
DC Out Type
Code Description Note
S Single Load  One (1) load breaker
D Dual Load  Two (2) independent load breakers
B One Load, One Battery  One (1) load breaker, One (1) battery
breaker
Group 8: